County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 14-00598, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Santa Barbara and County of Santa Barbara - Coplink Software project, as follows:

- a) Approve the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the City of Santa Barbara and the County of Santa Barbara;
- b) Authorize the Director of Emergency Management to sign the MOU as dully appointed agent of the County;
- c) Authorize the Office of Emergency Management to remit payment to the City of Santa Barbara for the Coplink Supervised Release Monitor and Alert Module (SRMA) in the amount of no more than \$125,000.00 from Homeland Security Grant Program funds; and
- d) Determine the MOU, and Board action herein, is categorically exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act in compliance with Section 15061 (b), (3), (No possibility of impact on the environment).